Webcast Alert: AMERCO Announces its Second Annual Analyst and Investor Virtual Meeting; Webcast Notification

PHOENIX, August 27, 2008. Analysts and investors are invited to attend the Company's 2nd Annual Analyst and Investor Virtual Meeting on Thursday, August 28, 2008 at 11 a.m. Pacific Time.

What: AMERCO (Nasdaq: UHAL) Analyst and Investor Virtual Meeting

When: Thursday, August 28, 2008 at 11 a.m. Pacific Time

How: To participate in the live Webcast, simply visit amerco.com and select Analyst and Investor Meeting Webcast.

Contact: Jennifer Flachman, director of AMERCO Investor Relations, at 1-800-528-0361, ext. 6601.

AMERCO is the Reno, Nev.-based holding company for U-Haul International Inc., Oxford Life Insurance Company, Republic Western Insurance Company and AMERCO Real Estate Company.

If you are unable to participate during the Webcast, the meeting will be archived at www.amerco.com.